TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProTrade Sports, Inc.		12/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizen Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	525 Brannan Street, Ste. 100	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77332228	CITIZEN SPORTS
Serial Number:	77332188	CITIZEN SPORTS
Serial Number:	77332186	CITIZEN SPORTS
Serial Number:	77332185	CITIZEN SPORTS
Serial Number:	77350548	DOUBLEPLAY TV
Serial Number:	77350546	DOUBLEPLAY TV
Serial Number:	77350543	DOUBLEPLAY TV
Serial Number:	77350542	DOUBLEPLAY TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: agarcia@orrick.com,ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach, Esq. Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0710

900098460

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15958-6002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Zellerbach	
Signature:	/Thomas H. Zellerbach/	
Date:	02/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ProTrade to Citizen Sports Name Change#page1.tif source=ProTrade to Citizen Sports Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0711

Delawae

PAGI

The Firsatt et

HARR I E IT T SH M W I ,N SD ES CO RECR OF F STATE TOAFTEE HE D E LAREN. HERE BCYE RUTHET FAY THIE ADCIDER AND C RRE C T CO P Y D F FAMENGNAMMET ED"EFROMERASDPO, RTS,'INC. TE HE CHAN G IGN I T STR NO AMME IP HEADD E O SR PT S . 'I NT CO' TCII Z E NSPDFR IN OF ILE DT HIN SF DOFFE HOEN TIME N TY B MEYN DE DECEMBEDR. A2, OA OT 74 .0 'O C5 L O C K P. M.

A FILCEO DP Y TOHFIS ICEE IR CTATE MESO BREME MORN DIFNOET

KEN TO UNITY RERICED ROFFD DEE.

3750182 8100

071367216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6284986

DATE: 01-04-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0712

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:10 PM 12/27/2007
FILED 04:05 PM 12/27/2007
SPV 07/36/216 - 3750192 FVF

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SRV 071367216 - 3750182 FILE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PROTRADE SPORTS, INC.

The undersigned, Michael J. Kerns, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of ProTrade Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 8, 2004.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Citizen Sports, Inc."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Executed at San Francisco, California, 12/10/07, 2007.

Michael J. Kerns

Chief Executive Officer

OHS West:260345559.1 15958-1

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0713